

1H

SLP(C)No. 8489 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8489/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in AN 1067/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navroj Seervai, Adv.

Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.

Mr. Chakrapani Mishra, adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Maik, Adv.

Mr. Chatrasal, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Vashist, Av.

Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1, Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6-9.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Interim orders which were prevailing in the High Court will continue until further orders.

List in the first week of August, 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

ITEM No.13

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8886/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in Notice of Motion No. 2811 of 2003 in AN 1067/03 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navroj Seervai, Adv.
Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.
Mr. Chakrapani Mishra, adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Maik, Adv.
Mr. Chatrasal, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Vashist, Av.
Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1, Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6-9.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Interim orders which were prevailing in the High Court will continue until further orders.

List in the first week of August, 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.13

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9009/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in Notice of Motion No. 2945 of 2003 in AN 1067/03 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navroj Seervai, Adv.
Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.
Mr. Chakrapani Mishra, adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Maik, Adv.
Mr. Chatrasal, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Vashist, Av.
Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1, Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6-9.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Interim orders which were prevailing in the High Court will continue until further orders.

List in the first week of August, 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

ITEM No.13

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9011/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in Chamber Summons

No. 1440/2003 in AN 1067/03 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navroj Seervai, Adv.
Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.
Mr. Chakrapani Mishra, adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Maik, Adv.
Mr. Chatrasal, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Vashist, Av.
Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1, Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6-9.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Interim orders which were prevailing in the High Court will continue until further orders.

List in the first week of August, 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master