

\212

SLP(C)No. 8489 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8489/2004

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER COMPANY & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( For stay/direction and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.H.Merchant, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent No.1/Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
ApplicantMr. Man Mohan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi, Adv.  
Ms. Sheena, Parwanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. K.K.venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Man Mohan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, adv.  
Ms. Prachi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 6.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Petitioner-Corporation.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant-Respondent No. 1 applies for amendment to join all the Petitioners in the various Company Petitions and the State of Maharashtra as parties. Applicant is allowed to amend the Application.  
List the I.A. along with the main matter coming up for hearing on 12th April, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master